

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	201807	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed Emergency		
File created:	9/16	6/2022			In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	9/28	8/2022			Final action:	9/28/2022		
Enactment date:	9/28	8/2022			Enactment #:	0305-2022		
Title:	ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/21/2022, AUTHORIZING the transfer of the sum of \$240,000 within Street Construction Maintenance and Repair Fund 301 from and to various operating accounts for the purpose of transferring the funding and employees of the City's 311 Service Line from the Department of Public Services to the City Manager's Office, Emergency Communications Center in accordance with the attached Schedule of Transfer.							
Sponsors:	City	Manager						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 305-2022, 4. 305-2022 T, 5. Attachment							
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result	
9/28/2022	1	Cincinna	ti City Cou	ncil	Pa	assed Emergency	Pass	

9/28/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
9/28/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
9/26/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
9/21/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

**ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY)** submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/21/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the transfer of the sum of \$240,000 within Street Construction Maintenance and Repair Fund 301 from and to various operating accounts for the purpose of transferring the funding and employees of the City's 311 Service Line from the Department of Public Services to the City Manager's Office, Emergency Communications Center in accordance with the attached Schedule of Transfer.

PASS EMERGENCY